L. H. Moseley

2024 Essay Scholarship Application

The Gumberry High Ole School Reunion Committee, in conjunction with the L. H. Moseley Scholarship Committee, invite seniors who are descendants of Gumberry High School alumni anywhere in the United States to apply for this scholarship. The scholarship will provide assistance for a student to attend an accredited private or public (community) college or university.

The L. H. Moseley Scholarship was established in 2006, by the late Gwendolyn Elaine Bell Few, a 1965 Gumberry High School alumni. She told the reunion committee that it was her way of appreciating the "Family Style" leadership of Mr. Leinster H. Moseley, Sr. exemplified during his tenure from 1952 through 1977 Gumberry High School.

Students should go to www.GumberryOleSchool.com and select the "Scholarship" tab. Seniors have the option of submitting completed application and essay on-line; however, head shot, official transcript and recommendation letter, can be uploaded or mailed.



L. H. MOSELEY

2024 Essay Scholarship Application Form

Applicant's Full Name	Date	
Physical Address	City, State, Zip Code	
Mailing Address (if different from physical address)	City, State, Zip Code	
Telephone Number(s) Home	Cellular	
Mother's/Legal Guardian's Name		
Mailing Address (if different from above)	City, State, Zip Code	
Telephone Number(s) Home	Cellular	
Occupation		
Father's/Legal Guardian's Name		
Mailing Address (if different from above)	City, State, Zip Code	
Telephone Number(s) Home	Cellular	
Occupation		
The L. H. Moseley Scholarship Committee will select one (1) individual to receive a \$1,200.00 award.		
Application Deadline: May 17, 2024		
Entries (including scholarship application form <u>May 17, 2024 at 6:00</u> <u>No Deadline Exce</u>	P.M. EST.	
Certification and Release Authorization: I certify all authorize release of information to confirm and/or veri decisions of the scholarship committee and understand t and not open to contest.	fy this application. I agree to abide by the	

Applicant's Signature:

Parent/Guardian Signature:

Eligibility: The L. H. Moseley Scholarship is awarded to an accomplished high school graduate of this year's senior class. The scholarship is based on merit, grades, financial need and the student's desire to succeed. Recipients of the L. H. Moseley Scholarship may receive at least a \$600.00 disbursement during the first as well as second semester of their first year at an accredited private or public (community) college or university.

Recipient must also graduate from high school with a 2.0 G.P.A., and maintain that G.P.A. after the completion of the first semester of the attendee's college and/or university.

The successful recipient must have a relative who attended the former Gumberry High School between the years of 1952 - 1982. The relative may either be a grandparent, great-grandparent, aunt, great aunt, uncle, great uncle or a cousin.

The following information should accompany the application:

- Official High School Transcript;
- ♣ Current Year's Head and Shoulder Photo;
- **♣** 500 Word Essay Responding to the Following Prompt:
 - o "I feel a college education is important because..."
 - o In Essay, mention one of L. H. Moseley's quotes. Share how the quote impacted your relative and how it may impact you.
- **♣** Evidence of Service to School and Community;
- ♣ Verification of Acceptance at College or University;
- **↓** Evidence of Financial Need and Personal/Education Expenses.

If Mailing, Send Application and Required Documents to:

L. H. Moseley Scholarship Committee Post Office Box 206 Garysburg, North Carolina 27831

Complete the following:	
Number of Persons in Household	
Alumnus Maiden Name of Relative	
Alumnus Graduation Year	Telephone Number
Your Relationship to Relative	
Name and Telephone Number of another Relati	ve Who Can Verify Alumnus' Attendance at GHS.